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U N IV E R S A L  A R T IS T S ' C O L O U R M E N
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OIL COLOURS, BRUSHES, SKETCH BOOKS, 

STUDIO FURNITURE, CANVASES, 
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Agents for
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SCllMINCK’S TEMPERA COLOURS. 
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VIBERT’S VARNISHES AND MEDIUMS. 
DUROZIEZ’S VARNISHES AND MEDIUMS. 
“  ARGINA ”  FABRIC COLOURS.
“  VETY ”  DYEING CRAYONS.
“  CASTELL,”  “  KOH1NOOR ”  PENCILS.

95, JERMYN STREET, LONDON
S.W .l.

Telephone :
WHITEHALL 2938.

Telegrams :
LECHERTIER. P1CCY. LONDON



Rules
1. —Honorary Members who may, if they wish, send in work for 

Exhibition, subscribe not less than £1 Is. Oil. per annum.

2. —Members who send in work for Exhibition subscribe 5s. per 
annum, and may exhibit in any or all Sections free of entrance fees. Not 
more than three works may be submitted in Section 1. No duplicates in 
the Crafts Sections will be accepted. Artists willing to take orders must 
attach a label stating this fact.

3. —Non-Members pay an entrance fee of 3 /6  for each exhibit. The 
fee is returned if the work is not placed.

4. —Members will be charged a commission of 5 per cent, on all 
sales. Non-Members 10 per cent.

5. —Each exhibit must be the work of the exhibitor. All paintings 
must be original. In the case of handicrafts, exhibitors must state if 
the design is original, copied, or adapted, and where possible the name 
of the designer must be given.

6. —All work sent in will be submitted to the judgment of experts 
non-resident in the neighbourhood, whose decision on all points shall bo 
final, and they reserve the right to decline any work of members or non- 
members without assigning a reason.

7. —Exhibits must be delivered at the White Hart Entertainment 
Hall, High Street, Bromley, on Saturday, November 19th, between the. 
hours of 11.30 a.m. and 4 p.m. No exhibits may be removed from the 
Hall before clearing day, Monday, November 28th.

8.—All work must be clearly labelled with Title, Price, Artist’s 
Name and Address in B lock letters. For pictures, one label to be affixed 
to the back, the other to hang over the front. Where this is not practicable 
for Crafts, two hanging labels must be attached. The same information 
must be written on duplicate Entry Forms. Entry Forms obtainable from 
the Secretaries upon receipt of stamped addressed envelope (large.
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9. —Entry Forms must be filled up and sent to Hon. Treasurer 
on or before November 7th, together with members’ subscriptions (unless 
already paid), or entrance fees in the case of non-members. The duplicate 
form must accompany exhibits on receiving day.

10. —Exhibitors are requested to note that no alterations can be made 
as to title, price, or any other details after forms have been received by 
Hon. Tretasurer. Entry Forms sent in after November 7th must be accom­
panied by an extra “  Late Fee ”  of 1/0, and no guarantee can be given 
to include the exhibit in the catalogue.

11. —All reasonable care will be taken of the exhibits, but the Com­
mittee will not be responsible for any injury or loss. Exhibitors wishing 
to Insure their work must make their own arrangements.

12. —Exhibitors unable to deliver their work at the Hall may send 
it to our Agents (Messrs. Dunn & Sons, 32, Widmore Road, Bromley; 
’Phone : Ravensbourne 0042), not later than Wednesday, November 16th. 
Exhibits sent from a distance will only be accepted on condition that they 
are unpacked, repacked and despatched by our Agent. Any work not 
removed from the Hall by 1, p m. on Monday, November 28th, will be 
warehoused and a charge made for same by Messrs. Dunn & Sons.



The following Artists have kindly undertaken to 
judge the Exhibits:

A R T S :

Miss A. K. B R O W N IN G  R.O.I. 

JAMES McBEY, Esq.

C R A F T S :

Mrs. H E W IT T  JONES, R.D.S.
(Judge and Examiner for Needlework and Design of 

the Royal Drawing Society).

SIDNEY M A R C H , Esq.



SECTIONS A N D  M ANAGERS

Section 1.— Painting (oil, water, pastel, etc.).
Miss Constance Bradshaw, b .b.a., Rostherne, Southlands Road, 

Bickley.
Miss Mary Simpson, r .b.a., Little Barn, Benenden, Kent.
I). Chisholm Simpson, Esq., 19, Wendover Road, Bromley.

Section 2.— Drawing.
Miss D. F itchew, The Oriels, Hill Brow, Widmore, Bromley. 
Miss M. H arrild, Walsingham, Chislehurst.

Section 3.—Sculpture, Metal Work.
Mrs. W. PaCke, Elmfield, Bromley Common.
Miss J. M. T homas, r .d.s., 97, Widmore Road, Bromley.

Section 4.— Leatherwork, etc.
Mrs. Dussek, 9, Upper Park Road, Bromley.
Miss Heseltine, Seafield, Chislehurst Common.

Section s.—Applied Design.
Lady Bower, Manor Place, Chislehurst.
Miss W illett, Tiger Cottage, Chislehurst.

8ect!on 6.— Needlework and Lace.
Miss Duncanson. Nutwood, Bickley.
Mrs. Joynson, Effingham Lodge, St. Mary Cray.
Mrs. LEWrs, Birch Cottage, Shortlands.

Section 7.—School Exhibits.
Drawings, Paintings and Handicrafts will be judged.
A prize presented by Miss Mary Simpson, r .b.a., will be 
awarded for the best exhibit.
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PA T R O N S
Mrs. Anderson. L ady K emnal.
Rev. and Mrs. F. W. Armstrong. Canon K night, m.a.
Mrs. A sser.
Mrs. A ssinder.
Hon. Mrs. Bazley-W hite.
Mrs. Bilbrough.
Mrs. Bird .
Mrs. Boosey.
Bir A lfred Bower, bt., j.p.
Mrs. E. T. Campbell.
E. T. Campbell, Esq., m .p.
Miss C. Chalmers.
Mrs. K enneth Chalmers.
E. Ford Duncanson, Esq., d .s .c., 
Colonel Edlmann, d.s.o.
L ady Fountain.
L ady F raser.
Rev. H. Glaisyer.
B. A. Glanvill, Esq.
Canon O. H ardman, d.d.
Mrs. H arwood.
W. R. G. H ay, Esq.
Lord H ayter, j.p.

Hon. Mrs. Longuet-H iooens. 
Mrs. Mann, m.a., j.p.
Mrs. Marsham T ownshend. 
Mrs. Moody.
Mrs. Noad.
Mrs. A. C. Norman.
Mrs. N orth.
Rev. Prebendary R elton, m .a. 
Miss Godwin Salt, m.a.
Mrs. Sturoe.
Canon H. P. T hompson, m.a. 

j.p. Mrs. T iarks.
Mrs. T ravers-H awes.
Mrs. W heeler Bennett.
H. Forbes W hite, Esq., j.p. 
Rev. O. G. W hitfield, m .a.
The Misses W hyte.
Mrs. Robert W hyte.
Miss W ilkinson.
Mrs. W oodford.
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MEMBERS.
A. Adams, Esq.
Mrs. E. A. Alexander.
A. Baylis Allen, Esq., a .R.C.a . 
Miss R. Allen.
Mrs. D. M. Anderson.
Master D. Anderson.
Miss A. Andrade.
Miss M. A. Atkins.
Miss M. A. Atkins.
Miss Janet Baines.
Miss L. Barnard 
Miss J. Beer.
Miss M. Bishop.
Mrs. Blencowe.
Mrs. P. R. Boswell.
Lady Bower.
Miss C. Bradshaw, ii.b .a ., r .o .i . 
Miss Bridson.
Miss M. G. Bunting.
Miss M. Burgess, a.r .c .a.
T. C. Burton, Esq.
Miss Phyllis Carter, a.r .c .a . 
Mrs. M. M. Cave.
Mrs. L. E. le Gros Clark.
Mrs. Cubitt.
Miss R. Daniels.
Lieut.-Col. H. Davies.
Miss D. Dean.
Miss Duncanson.
Miss E. M. Duncanson.
Mrs. F. M. Dussek.
Miss P. Everington.
A. G. Finney, Esq.
Miss D. Fitchew.
E. H. Fitchew, Esq.
Miss D. Fletcher.
Miss E. Fordham.
Miss J. S. Foreman.
Mrs. N. Gledhill.
Mrs. Griffith.
Miss L. K. Grubb.
Miss M. Harrild.
F. Harrild, Esq.
Miss M. Harris.
Mrs. W. Hart.
Mrs. A. Travers Hawes.
Miss P. Heseltine.
Miss M. Hibberd.
G. E. Hunt, Esq.

H. J. Hunt, Esq.
Miss 1. B. Jones.
Mrs. Joynson.
Mrs. Lewis King.
Miss R. Kirlew.
Miss D. Lees.
Miss M. Lyle.
Miss Marler.
F. H. Mather, Esq.
Col. M. VV. H. McCheane. 
Mrs. A. C. Norman.
Mrs. W. Packe.
E. Patrickson, Esq.
Miss E. M. C. Phillips. 
Mrs. L. F. Pitt Payne. 
Miss K. E. Platt.
Miss M. Tapley Potter. 
Mrs. M. Reid.
N. R. Reid, Esq.
Miss B. K. Robb.
Miss S. K. Robb.
Mrs. E. Sandford.
E. R. Scott, Esq.
S. R. Scarborough, Esq. 
Miss M. Schofield.
A. Schofield, Esq., a.r .c .a. 
Miss J. M. Spencer.
Miss F. Sillitoe.
Miss Mary Simpson, r .b.a . 
M. G .Simpson, Esq.
Miss E. Simpson.
Mrs. D. M. Simmonds. 
Mrs. L. Simmonds.
Mrs. Stinson.
W. E. Smith, Esq.
B. H. Taitt, Esq.
Mrs. A. L. Taylor.
Miss Jess Thomas, R.n.s. 
Mrs. A. Tomlin.
P. Townsend, Esq.
Cecil Ware, Esq.
Mrs. Watts.
Mrs. Grace White.
Mrs. Wheelan.
E. A. Wells, Esq.
Miss E. M. Willett.
Mrs. Wynne Thomas.
F. Wynne Thomas.
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C A T A L O G U E
No Exhibit can be removed during the Exhibition.
A deposit of 10 per cent, must be paid upon all works sold, the 

balance to be paid at the close of the Exhibition.
Cheques must be made payable to the Hon. Treasurer, P. J. Luck, 

crossed Barclay’s Bank, Bromley, Kent.
All sold works must be taken away at the close of the Exhibition 

at the expense of the purchaser.
Ail Exhibits sold will be marked with a red star.
Gold Stars affixed to Exhibits denote that the Judges consider them 

to be of a high standard of excellence.
Sections are in charge of Sectional Managers and enquiries by 

Exhibitors and Purchasers should be made to them.
Exhibitors willing to take orders for work, or to give lessons, are 

requested to furnish particulars to the Hon. Secretaries, from whom 
Purchasers can obtain information.

The Hon. Secretary and Committee take this opportunity of 
apologising to the public for any omissions and mistakes in 
the Catalogue owing to entries being sent late, and the 
difficulty in compiling the Catalogue in such a short space

of time.

P I C T U R E S .  
Section 1.

1 At Blakeney
2 Portrait
3 Autumn Flowers
4 Old Man, Study from Life

... Marjorie Harrild 
F. Wynne Thomas 
Josphine Foreman 
B. M. Phillips

Price 
£  s. d. 
3 3 0

10 10 0
8 8 0
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Price
£ s. d.

5 The Church on the Hill Irene Ryland, r .b.a. ... 7 7 0
6 Early November R. Kirlew ... 4 0 0
7 The Farm Gateway ... M. Poole Smith Not for Salt
a Youth ... Mrs. Lewis King Not for Sale
g Bolt-tail (S. Devon) on a Breezy

Day Arthur Schofield, a.k.c.a. 5 5 0
10 Oil Sketch . .. K. Eileen Platt ... 6 6 0
n Flowers . .. A. Adams ... 2 2 0
12 The Dancer . .. R. Kirlew ... 3 0 0
13 Hook's Farm, Bromley Common Jess Thomas, R.D.8. ... 17 17 0
14 Charles ... Peg. Everington
15 Twixt Bolt-head and Bolt-tail ... Arthur Schofield, a.r.c.a. 5 5 0
16 The Cafe ... Dorothea Sharp

R.B.A., R.O.I. ... 7 7 0
17 Westerham Beeches Athene Andrade ... 5 5 0
18 Flowers ... A. Adams ... 2 2 0
19 Miss Peggy Knight M. G. Bunting ... 15 15 0
20 A Sussex Orchard M. Poole Smith ... 2 2 0
21 Farm near Shoreham, Kent Phyllis Carter, a.r .c.a. ... 2 2 0
22 Mixed Bunch ... Marcella Smith, r.b.a. ... 2 2 0
23 Tea for Two .. . Constance Bradshaw,

R.B.A., R.O.I. ... 10 10 0
24 Eileen (Portrait) ... M. G. Bunting ... 8 8 0
25 Annabel Asleep . .. A. K. Browning
26 Berkshire Downs . .. Constance Bradshaw,

R.B.A., R.O.I. ... 20 0 0
27 A Study ... Mrs. Lewis King . . .  5 5 0
28 Autumn Flowers Mona Bower .. .  5 5 0
29 Evelyn (Portrait) ... M. G. Bunting . .. 8 8 0
30 In Pett’s Wood ... L. Barnard .. .  4 4 0
31 Addington Church from Spout

Hill Phyllis Carter, a.r .c.a. . .. 2 2 0
32 Crocus .. . Marcella Smith, r .b.a. . . .  2 2 0
33 Mrs. Jock Smail ... Phyllis Heseltine
34 Caudebec .. . Jess Thomas, r.d.s. ... 31 10 0
35 Across the Plough .. . W. E. Smith

12
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36 Mother and Child
37 Malay Child
38 Preparations
39 Sussex
40 In the Chamonix Valley
41 Still Life
42 Mongolian 

Steep Hill, Lincoln 
Seascape 
Calendula
A Corner of the Farmyard 
Beckenham Church 
Petunias 
Still Life 
A Norfolk Lane 
Dartmoor 
Grays Inn 
Minehead
The Sycamore Tree 
Rosemary Cooper 
Naivaslia Lake, Kenya Colony 
Foxglove Old Farm

The Fountain, Montreuil-sur-Mer 
Timothy Smallman 
Ellen Terry’s Cottage, Wiuchelsea 
Landscape
The Baptistry Bressannc 
Chislehurst Common 
Landscape 
The Pigeon 
Poutresina Woods

67 Naivasha Lake, Kenya, E. Africa
68 Head of the Valley Liguria
69 Silver Birches

F. Wynne Thomas

Price 
£  s. d. 

... 14 14 0
Anne D. Tomlin Not for Sate
Mona Bower ... 15 15 0
W. E. Smith ...
Jess Thomas, r.d.s. ... 21 0 0
E. M. Dumanson ...
F. Wynne Thomas oCOCO

E. R. Scott ... 3 15 0
E. M. Willett . . . 2  2 0
Mary Rae . . . 2  2 0
E. R. Scott . . . 4  4 0
L. F. Pitt Payne . . . 1 1 0
Grace White ...
Evelyn Marler ...
E. R. Scott ... 4 15 0
Mary Schofield . . . 2  2 0
Dorothy M. Lees ... 3 3 0
M. I. Spencer ... 3 10 0
Mary Schofield ... 3 3 0
Phyllis Heseltine ...
Janet Baines Not for Sale
Colonel M. W. H.

McCheane ... 4 4 0
Mary Simpson, r .b.a. ...
Phyllis Heseltine ...
Dorothy Fitchew Not for Sale
E. M. Willett ... 2 2 0
Ada Galton ... 6 6 0
M. Alison Atkins ... 1 1 0
Eliza Webb ...
L. F. Pitt Payne . 1 1 0
Mona Bower ... 2 2 0
Janet Baines Not for Sale
Ada Galton ... 6 6 0
Grace White ... 5 5 0
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Price

70 Naivasha, Kenya, E. Africa ... Janet Baines
£  s. d. 

Not for Sale
71 Bowl of Flowers M. Francisca Atkins 10 6
72 Wren’s and Farady’s Houses, 

Hampton Court E. H. Fitchew ... 18 18 0
73 Evening on the Bother Colonel M. W. H.

74 Bcgal Cinema, Marble Arch ...
McCheane 

M. I. Spencer
. . . 2  2 0 
... 2 10 0

75 Wind and Green Seas B. H. Taitt Not for Sale
76 Kent Waterway Cecil Ware . . . 1 1 0
77 Barbara Harris Maude Harris ... 15 15 0
78 Our Garden Gate Mary Rae Not for Sale
79 Keston Old Mill Elfrida Bridsou . . . 3 0 0
80 Chinese Temple Anne D. Tomlin Not for Sale
81 Ruth E. P. Blentowe
82 Dawn B. H. Taitt Not for Sale
83 East Dean Cecil Ware . . . 1 1 0
84 Charlie Fisher Maude Harris ... 15 15 0
85 Church Street, Rye Mary Rae . . . 2 2 0
86 Botanical Gardens, Singapore ... Anne D. Tomlin Not for Sale
87 Daffodils Lorna K. Grubb oCOCO

88 Marigolds L. F. Pitt Payne . . . 1 1 0
89 Interior, St. Barthomew’s, 

Smithfield A. K. Selby ... 1 10 0
90 Hayes Common Elfrida Bridson . . . 2  0 0
91 Pilgrim’s Road, Westerham R. Kirlew
92 Morning on the South Coast ... B. H. Taitt
93 Eventide B. H. Taitt ...
94 Portrait L. Barnard ...
95 Landscape M. Hibberd
96 Ditchling M. Dorothy Payne
97 Oil Sketch K. Eileen Platt Not for Sale
98 Cliff End, Pelt E. H. Fitchew ©00CO

99 Landscape Eliza Webb .. .
100 Lyeh Gate, West Wickham 

Parish Church Phyllis Carter, a.u.c.a. . . 1 1 0
101 Landscape Rosemary Allan . . . 7  7 0

14
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102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
138

Cuckmere Haven 
Landscape 
Corfe Castlo 
Landscape
Thatched Cottages, Inner Hope
A Musician
The Musicians
’Cellist
A Musician
A Musician
A Musician
Still Life Study (Geranium) ... 
Still Life 
Poppy Show 
Still Life 
Flower Study 
Flowers 
Still Life 
Still Life 
Still Life 
Still Life 
Still Life 
C ry santhemums 
Souvenirs from Japan 
Woolwich Drag passing Mayfield, 

High Street, Orpington 
Portrait of E. H. Fitchew, Esq. 
Oil Sketch
Portrait (Miniature) ...
A Portrait „
Canon Barker „
Pauline Finney „
A Portrait „
Miss Evelyn Lave „  
Miniature
Betty (Miniature) ...
Troubador

Dorothy Fitchew 
Josphine Foreman 
Dorothy M. Lees 
Peg. Everington 
M. Schofield 
Mary Hibberd 
Peg. Everington 
F. Wynne-Thoinas 
Mrs. Lewis King 
A. G. Finney 
M. I. Spencer
M. E. Oakes
E. M. Duncanson 
Evelyn Simpson 
Margaret Bunting
K. Eileen Platt 
A. Adams 
Josephine Foreman 
Peg. Everington 
E. M. Duncanson 
R. Kirlew
Peg. Everington
N. R. Reid
L. Barnard

P. Townsend 
Dorothy Fitchew 
K. E. Platt 
A. G. Finney 
A. G. Finney 
A. G. Finney 
A. G. Finney 
A. G. Finney 
A. G. Finney 
E. M. Willett 
E. M. Willett 
Sheila K. Robb
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Black and White, 
Section II.

Price
£ a. d.

1 Teddy Athene Andrade 10 6
a Banshee Athene Andrade 10 6
3 Canterbury Weavers Maud F. Sharp (framed) 2 12 6
4 King Charles Spaniel Athene Andrade
5 Samoyed Athene Andrade
6 Portrait ... Henry J. Hunt 2 2 0
7 Illustration for “  Cotswold

Farms ”  :
The Best Parlour Jess Thomas, r .d .s . 5 5 0

8 Walter Athene Andrade
9 Arms of Camberwell (stained

glass cartoon) Henry J. Hunt 3 3 0
10 Travelling (book illustration) ... M. Alison Atkins 2 2 0
11 Arms of the Glaziers’ Company

(stained glass cartoon) Henry J. Hunt 3 3 0
12 Lino Cut Calendars Mary Schofield each... 1 6
13 Hansel & Gretel (3 illustrations) E. P. Blencowe
14 “  The sun rose behind Richard

Coeur de Lion’s Castle Gaillard” Jess Thomas, r .d .s . 4 4 0
15 Illustration for “  Cotswold

Farms ”  :
The Best Bedroom Jess Thomas, r .d .s .

16 Paul Lucas Athene Andrade
17 In An Autumn Garden Dorothy Fitchew 6 6 0
18 The Mer-Baby (Illustration) ... Dorothy Fitchew 1 11 6
19 Sikh, Lino Cut Anne D. Tomlin Not. for Sale
20 Mr. Hawley Athene Andrade
21 The Manure Cart Margaret E. Burgess, a .r .c .a .

(mounted) ... 1 1 0
* * (framed) ... 1 6 6

28 Sleeping Cat Athene Andrade 1 1 0
23 William (Dog Portrait) Athene Andrade
24 Mary Evelyn Simpson 1 7 6

(Unframed) each ... 1 1 0
«• 25 Keston Mill Mary Lyle 2 2 0

.
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----—

26 Milking

27 St. Cross Hospital, Winchester
28 Salisbury Cross
29 Annersley Park
30 Aladdin and Genie (Illustration)
31 The Back of our House
32 Lych Gate, West Wickham

Parish Church
33 Jeffery Farnol
34 Corfe Castle
35 Nuremburg
36 The Maharaja of Burdwan ...
37 Bognor, Sussex
38 Michael
39 Mending Raspberry Tubs

40 The Far ms ted

41 Agrivista Beta
42 Garrymhor Souriya, or Afganis-

tan Hound
43 Poster for Ethyl Petrol
44 Show Card for Messrs. Head,

Ltd., Bromley
45 Hoblands, Chislehurst (Drawing

Room Fireplace), Architectural 
Photograph

46 Hoblands, Chislehurst (Garden
Elevation), Architectural Photo­
graph •••

47 War Memorial (Farnborough,
Kent), Architectural Photo­
graph

48 Pixies Hill, Holne, Dartmoor,
Architectural Drawing

49 A Wayside Restaurant, Archi­
tectural Drawing

50 A Wayside Restaurant, Archi-
techtural Design ...

17

Price 
£  s. d.

Margaret E. Burgess, a.r .c.a .
(mounted) ... 1 1 0

(framed) ... 1 6 6
Maud F. Sharp ... 2 2 0
E. H. Fitchew Not for Sale
Edwin A. Wells ... 2 2 0
M. E. Oakes
M. Alison Atkins ... 1 1 0

Phyllis Carter, a.r .c.a.... 10 6
Athene Andrade
Maud F. Sharp (framed) 1 10 )
Edwin A. Wells ... 2 2 0
Athene Andrade
Edwin A. Wells ... 1 10 0
Evelyn Simpson ... 1 7 6
Margaret E. Burgess, a.r .c.a.

(mounted) ... 1 1 0
(framed) ... 1 6 6

Margaret E. Burgess, 
a .r .c .a . (mounted) 1 1 0

Athene Andrade

Athene Andrade
N. R. Reid Not for Sale

N. R. Reid ... 10 0 0

Fred Harrild

Fred Harrild

Fred Harrild . .

Fred Harriid 

Denise Lines-Roberts 

Denise Lines-Roberts ..



CRAFTS.

Section III.
Price

£ s. d.
1 War Time Bronze ... Sydney March
2 Miss Octavia Ware „ Sydney March
3 Skating „ Sydney March
4 Reclining Woman—Carved in

Rosewood Dorothy Simmons Not for Note
5 John—Carved in teak wood Dorothy Simmons 12 12 0
6 April Bronze ... Elsie March, r .b.a. 8 8 0
7 John Bruce, son of F. W. Pater­

son, Esq. Elsie March, r .b.a.
8 The Maid of the Brook (Bronze) Elsie March, r .b.a. 8 0 0
9 Door Knocker ... T. C. Burton 12 0

10 Pair Door Knockers Burton Brothers (each) 12 0
11 Door Knocker Burton Brothers (each) 12 0
12 Wall Brackets for Electric

Candles Burton Brothers (each) 1 8 9
13 Log Tongs T. C. Burton 14 6
14 Ornamental Foot Scraper T. C. Burton 1 5 0
15 Pair of Wall Brackets for two

Electric Candles (large) Burton Brothers (each) 2 17 6
(All wrought iron hand forged)

16 18th Century Warship S. Scarbrough and E.
Smith 4 4 0

17 Galleon S. Scarbrough and E.
Smith 2 2 0

18 16th Century Warship S. Scarbrough and E.
Smith 3 3 0

(All in crude Brass work, laquered)
19 Copper Box Mary Simpson, r .b.a. ...
20 Belt Slide Mary Simpson, r .b.a. ... 7 6
21 Card Box (Pewter Work) ... N. Gledhill 19 6
22 Small Box „  „ N. Gledhill 8 6
23 Pewter Goblet (intended to have

engraved inscription on part of 
general scheme) F. H. Mather 2 10 0
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Price

24 Pewter Vase F. H. Mather
£

... 3
8 .

3
d.
0

25 Pewter Vase . . . F. H. Mather ... 6 6 0
26 Pewter Vase . . . F. H. Mather ... 3 10 0
27 Letter Rack (Pewter Work) ... N. Gledhill . . . 8 6
28 Book Ends a a N. Gledhill . . . 18 6
29 Ash Tray »  » N. Gledhill . . . 5 6
30 Large Box a >> N. Gledhill . . . 18 6
31 Cigarette Box a » N. Gledhill 9 6
32 Arms of Bromley, Stained Glass 

Panel Henry J. Hunt ... 3 3 0
33 The Mirror (Bronze) ... Elsie March, r .b.a. ... 10 0 0
34 Ariadne Terra Cotta ... Elsie March, r .b.a. ... 4 0 ()

Lots 170 to 180 in Glass Case in Large Room.
170 John MacAvoy, son of R. Hall,

Esq. ... Elsie March, r .b .a . ...
171 Circe (Pottery Figures) ... Mary Hibberd ... 3 3 0
172 Deborah (Portrait Model) ... Mary Packe
173 Anthea a  » Mary Packe ...
174 Mouse . . . Mary Packo 10 0
175 Baby . .. Mary Packe ... 1 1 0
176 Sealyham Puppy Mary Packe . ..
177 Judith (Portrait Model) Mary Packe
178 Jock a  a Mary Packe
179 Baby Faun . .. Mary Packe . . .  1 10 0
180 Spaniel (Portrait Model) ... Mary Packe
181 The Beach Dog (Pottery Figures) Mary Hibberd ... 2 2 0
182 Arab a  a Mary Hibberd 7 6
183 Frog a  ft . • • Mary Hibberd ... 3 0
184 Ash Tray Mary Hibberd 5 0
185 Bookends Mary Hibberd ... 1 10 0
186 Goose it a  ••• Mary Hibberd 8 6
187 Pekingese a  a Mary Hibberd 10 6
188 Pekingese tt t} ••• Mary Hibberd ... 10 6



a
 B
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Section IV,
Price

Brooch (Pewter) N. Gledhill
£ s.

5
d.
6

Scarf Pin N. Gledhill 6 6
JEWELLERY—48 pieces George E. Hunt :

1 Spoon, Silver, Apostle, St. 
Peter ... 2 2 0

2 Spoon (Silver Sugar) ... 2 10 0
3 Miniature—Enamel, set Sil­

ver and Crystal ... 3 3 0
4 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 

and Pearls ... 3 3 0
5 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 

and Crystal ... 2 2 0
6 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel, 

Gold and Silver ground... ... 2 2 0
7 Clip Brooch, Silver, Enamel 

and Chalcedony ... 2 10 0
8 Clip Brooch, silver, set 

Amethyst and Crystal ... ... 3 3 0
9 Clip Brooch, Silver, set 

Rose Quartz and Moon­
stones ... 3 3 0

10 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 
and Crystal ... 2 2 0

11 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 
and Opals—(“  Peacock ” ) ... 2 2 0

12 Brooch, Enamel and Chalce­
dony ... 2 10 0

13 Brooch, Silver, Enamel and 
Crystal ... 2 2 0

14 Brooch, Silver, set Rose 
Quartz, Chalcedony and 
Pearl ... 2 2 0

15 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel ... 1 1 0
16 Brooch, Silver, set Lapis ... 1 15 6
17 Brooch, Silver, set Advan- 

turine ... 1 18 6
18 Clasp, Silver, set Lapis- 

Lazuli ... 2 2 0
20



Price
£ 8. d.

19 Brooch, long, Silver, set
Amethyst and Pearls ... ... 2 2 0

20 Brooch, Silver set Opals ... ... 2 2 0
21 Brooch, Silver, set Chalce­

dony ... 1 10 0
22 Brooch, Silver, set Lapis-

Lazuli ... 1 1 0
23 Brooch, Silver, set Cornelian ... 1 1 0
24 Brooch, Silver, set Cornelian ... 1 1 0
25 Brooch, Silver, set Opal and

... 1 10 0
26 Hat Ornament, Silver, Crys­

tals and Chalcedony ... 2 2 0
27 Pendant and Chain, Silver,

set Chalcedony and Crys­
tals ... 2 10 0

28 Pendant and Chain, Silver,
set Amethyst and Pearls ... 3 3 0

29 Pendant and Chain, Silver,
set Opal, Pearl and Garnet ... 3 3 0

30 Ring, Gold, set Carved
Coral ... 3 3 0

31 Ring, Silver, set Amethyst
and Crystal ... 2 2 0

32 Ring, Silver ... 2 2 0
33 Ring, Silver, set Amethyst ... 2 2 0
34 Ring, Silver and Gold, ... 2 10 0
35 Ring, Silver, set Topaz ... ... 1 15 6
36 Ring, Silver, set Rose

Quartz ... 1 10 0
37 Brooch, Silver, set Blue

Enamel ... 1 1 0
38 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 18 6
39 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel 18 6
40 Brooch, Silver, set Cornelian 10 6
41 Brooch, Silver, set Tur­

quoise 10 6
42 Brooch, Silver, set Cornelian 10 6
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Price
£ s. d.

43 Ring Case, Black Enamel 
on Copper, painted in 
white . 3 3 0

44 Thimble Case, Transparent 
Blue Enamel on Copper, 
with Thimble of Silver 
and jewelled . 3 3 0

45 Patch Box, Enamel, set in 
Silver . 2 2 0

46 Patch Box, Enamel, set in 
Silver . 2 2 0

47 Miniature Enamel, Wife of 
Rubens . 1 1 0

48 Brooch, Silver, set Enamel, 
Black Butterfly . 1 1 0

38 Floral cut out Fire Screen Phyllis Carter, a .r .C.a . .. , 15 6

39
(Orders taken, colour schemes matched). 

Book Rest ... Zoe Pamphilon 7 6
40 Cigarette Box Zoe Pamphilon 6 6
41 Wooden Bowl Zoe Pamphilon 2 6
42 Wooden Bowl Zoe Pamphilon 2 6
43 Wooden Bowl Zoe Pamphilon 2 6
44 Stamp Box Zoe Pamphilon 1 6
45 Patience Card Box Zde Pamphilon 5 6
46 Ring Zoe Pamphilon 1 0
47 Hat Brush Zde Pamphilon 2 6
48 Match Box Zoe Pamphilon 1 0
49 Shopping Bag F. Sillitoe . 1 5 0
50 Post Card Casa F. Sillitoe 7 6
51 Book Cover Zde Pamphilon 7 6
52 Wallet F. Sillitoe 12 6
53 Pochette with purse and mirror F. Sillitoe 18 6
54 Book Cover (brown calf) Agnes M. Cubitt 12 6
55 The Adventure, Inlay Mirror ... A. J. Rowley 1 5 0
56 Blotter (Dragon Design) Lucy A. Selby 1 10 0
57 One Leather Bag Dulcie M. Anderson . 2 10 0
58 Cigarette Case F. Sillitoe 7 6

I
*
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Price
Note Case F. Sillitoe

£ 8.
7

d.
6

Note Case (coloured) F. Sillitoe 7 6
Purse (brown calf) Agnes M. Cubitt 9 6
Writing Case ... Zoe Pamphilon 12 6
Roses and Delphiniums, 

Panel
I nlay

A. J. Rowley 6 6 0
Spectacle Case Agnes M. Cubitt 7 6
Open Blotter Zoe Pamphilou 8 6
Hand Blotter Zoe Pamphilon 3 6
Leather Bag ... D. M. Anderson 2 10 0
Shopping List (green calf) Agnes M. Cubitt 2 6
Man’s Wallet ... Agnes M. Cubitt 7 6
Green Calf Comb Case Agnes M. Cubitt 2 6
Red Sheepskin Pochette F. Sillitoe 15 6
Handbag in Hornback 

dile
Uroco-

Doris Dean 1 5 0
Ann Hathaway's Cottage, 

Mirror
Inlay

A. J. Rowley 1 17 6
Bag with purse and mirror F. 8illitoe 1 10 0
Calendars Ivy B. Jones each 2 6
Radio Times Cover ... Ivy B. Jones 1 10 0
Cash Book Zoo Pamphilou 5 0
Fire Screen Fiona Murray 1 1 0

Section tV.
Price 

£ s. d.
Seagrass Stool Athene Andrade
Cigar Box (Chinese Lacquer) ... Margaret Bishop ... 1 5 0
Cigarette Box „  „ Margaret Bishop ... 1 1 0
Flower Bowl Margaret Bishop 12 6
Photo Frame (Chinese Lacquer) Margaret Bishop 10 6
Memo. Tablet Margaret Bishop 6 6
Inkstand (Chinese Lacquer) Margaret Bishop 8 6
Letter Rack „  „ Margaret Bishop 8 6
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Price

87 Writing Table Set (Chinese 
Lacquer) Margaret Bishop

£

... 1

s.

15

d.

0
88 Powder Bowl B. R. Daniels 9 6
89 Painted Glass Cocktail Set B. R. Daniels 12 0
90 Decorated Glass Dish, Enamel ... Dulcie M. Anderson 2 6
91 Pale Blue Pot (Pottery) ... Betty K. Robb 2 6
92 Deep Blue Pot „ Betty K. Robb 6 6
93 Olive Jug „ Betty K. Robb 6 6
94 Blue Jug ,, Betty K. Robb 2 6
95 Pot with Fish Design Betty K. Robb 2 6
96 Small Bowl Mary Hibberd 4 6
97 Fish Design Tile 4in. by 4in. Mary Hibberd 3 0
98 Goose „  „  6in. by 6in. Mary Hibberd 3 0
99 Bowie and Seal Centre Mary Hibberd ... I 10 0

100 Bird Design Tile, 8in. by8in. Mary Hibberd 5 0
101 Brushwork Design Tile Mary Hibberd 3 0
102 Brushwork Design Tile Mary Hibberd 3 0
103
104

Antelope, Painted Tile
Bowl of Tulips, Barbola work

Athene Andrade 
Mildred Norman 6 0

105 Bowl of Tulips, Barbola work Mildred Norman 6 0
106 Lily and Water Garden, Barbola 

work Mildred Norman 10 0
107 Iris and Water Garden (small), 

Barbola Work Mildred Norman 10 0
108 Bowl of Tulips, Barbola work Mildred Norman 6 6
109 Iris and Water Garden, Bar­

bola work Mildred Norman 15 0
110 Bowl of Tulips, Barbola work Mildred Norman 6 6
111 Iris and Water Garden, Bar- 

Utla work Mildred Norman .. 1 1 0
(All these exhibits to be sold for charity).

i
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Section V I•
Price

112 Shelf Curtain in Jacobean Work M. Griffith
J£ s. d.

113 Chair Seat in Gros Point Kathleen Boswell A ot for Sale
113a Chair Seat in Gros and Petit 

Point Kathleen Boswell Not for Sale
114 Wall Hanging (embroidery) Dorothy M. Allen
115 Hug in Cross Stitch Wool E. L. Snow' . . .  15 15 0

116
(Copied from Persian rug over 

Afternoon Tea Cloth
80 years old) 
R. Kearns ... 4 10 0

117 Richelieu Embroidery Sideboard 
Cloth Denise Bolton

118 Flowers in WTool Embroidery ... R. Kirlew 2 0 0
119 Table Runner in Linen C. M. Whelou A ot for Salt
120 Wide Crochet Lace L. Ellis . . .
121 Hand Rag Constanco Bradshaw

122 Mouse
B.B.A., H .O .I.... 10 6 

Athene Andrade
123 Knitting Bag in Linen C. M. Whelon A ot for Sale
124 Table Centre E. M. C. Phillips . . .
125 Stool Seat M. M. Cave . . .
126 Table Cloth, Assisi Embroidery Valerie Cazeaux . . .
127 Nightdress Case, Assissi Em­

broidery Valerie Cazeaux A ot for Sale
128 Bear Athene Andrade . . .
129 Kangaroo Athene Andrade . . .
130 Flowers in Wool Embroidery ... R. Kirlew CO c o
131 Lace Edged Tea Cloth E. M. C. Phillips ...
132 Italian Work on Linen Audrey Gregory . . .
133 Giraffe Athene Andrade . . .
134 Trotting Horse Athene Andrade
135 Tea Cosy in Quilting Honor Joynson . . .
136 Cross Stitch Bag J. M. Kittke . . .
137 Fire Screen, Silk and Wool 

Embroidery B. E. Wickham
138 Tray, embroidery in Silks M. Francisca Atkins !’.! i i o
139 Tea Cosy Jess Thomas, n.n.s. 7 6
140 Embroidered Table Runner with 

hand-made Fringe E. M. C. Phillips . . . 1 1 0
141 Handkerchief Sachet, Linen ... M. Francisca Atkins 10 6
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143
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153

154

155
156
157

158
159
160

161

162
163
164
165

166
167

168
169

Stool Seat
Screen in Petit Point 
Hand Bag

Pochette and Purse 
Pochette and Purse 
Pochette in Petit Point 
Bag worked in Petit Point 
A Garden, Embroidered Picture 
Old Proverb, (cross stitch pic­

ture)
Summer Garden
“ A Garden is a Lovesoine Thing’'
Petit Point Bag 

(Pupil, aged 14, at the Brom­
ley School of Needlework) 

Elizabethan Design, panel for 
Overmantel, Drawn and worked 
by pupil (aged 16) at the Brom­
ley School of Needlework 

Picture in Silks 
Bag in Petit Point 
“  The Seasons ”  (4 cross stitch 

pictures)
Bag (Tapestry)
Hand Bag (cross stitch) 
Chrysanthemums—Embroidered 

Picture
“  The Kiss of the Sun ”  (cross 

stitch picture)
Picture (needlework)
Bag (Petit Point)
Bag worked in Petit Point
Banner Soreen

(Copy of work done 
Quilted Dressing Gown 
Panel or Portiere, Jacobean 

Embroidery
Quilted Dressing Gown 
Hand-made Bug

M. M. Cave
M. Wynne Thomas Mot /or Sale
Constance Bradshaw

R.B.A., R.O.I.... 10 6
C. M. Whelon Mot f  or Sal?
C. M. Whelon Not for Sole
Honor Joynson 
C. M. Duncanson
M. Fraucisca Atkins ... 2 2 0

Price
£ s. d.

Sheila K. Robb ... 1 11 6
Sheila K. Robb 15 6
Sheila K. Robb 17 6
Joy Buchan

M. M. Cave 
Kathleen Boswell Not for Satr

Sheila K. Robb 
E. F. Duncanson

oo<3-

Audrey Temperley

Arthur C. Roles

Sheila K. Robb 
M. Wynne Thomas 
E. M. Duncanson 
C. M. Duncanson

. . . 1 1 0  
Not for Sale

Mildred Norman Not for Sal* 
by Mary Queen of Soots)
Mrs. Wheeler Bennett ...

Lilian G. Earle 
Eileen A. Schooling Mot for Salt
Miss J. M. Beer Not for Salt
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Competitions
(For studies in any medium).

1. PRESIDENT’S COMPETITION.
Subject: “  A Musician.”
Prize presented by A. C. Norman. Esq., President of the B.A.C.S.

2. CHAIRMAN’S COMPETITION.
Subject : “  Still Life.”
Prize presented by Lady Bower, Chairman of the B.A.C.S.

3. LANDSCAPE COMPETITION.
Prize presented by Miss Constance Bradshaw, R.B.A., R.O.I.

’Cellist
The Troubador
A Musician (Pottery Figure) ...
A Musician (Miniature) ...
Chrysanthemums
Souvenirs from Japan
Still Life
Still Life
Flower Study
Hayes Church
Farm near Seaford
Thatched Cottage, Inner Hope
Landscape, “  Villerville ”
St. Paul du Var 
Eventide
Morning on the South Coast ...

Special
Miniature Grand Pianoforte in 

Spinet Style Casework
Miniature Grand Pianoforte in 

Quartered Mahogany Casework, 
Satin Finish
(Manufactured by Robert Morh 

Bromle

F. Wynne Thomas

Price 
£ s. d. 

... 8 8 0
Sheila K. Robb
Mary Hibberd to C

O o

A. G. Finney ...
Norman R. Reid
L. Barnard . . . 2  2 0
Josephine Foreman
Evelyn Marler
K. Eileen Platt . . . 5  5 0
L. Barnard
Josephine Foreman ...
Mary Schofield . . . 8  8 0
Rosemary Allan . . . 7 7 0
K. Eileen Platt . . . 5  5 0
B. H. Taitt
B. H. Taitt ...

Exhibit

Robert Morley 75 guineas

Rol>ert Morley 100 guineas
7 & Co.. 5. Aberdeen Buildings.
, Kent.)
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The ROWLEY GALLERY
OF D E C O R A T I V E  A R T  L T D .

140-2, CHURCH STREET 
KENSINGTON, W.8

S T A T IO N S : N O TT IN G  H ILL G A TE . BUSES 52, 46. 127, 28. 31

DESIGNERS & PRODUCERS 
FURNITURE 
FRAMES 
MIRRORS 
LAMPS 
PICTURES 
FABRICS, Etc.

“  I  always find your Showrooms exciting because there are
always new ideas in the process o f  materialization.................................”

EDITOR OF “ THE STUDIO"

Telephone
Bay., 4246-7

28

Telegramt 
Picturei, London



ARTS.
Names and Addresses of Exhibitors.

Adams, A., 12? Cambridge Road, Bromley ............................ 11, 18. 118
Allan, Miss Rosemary, 18, London Lane, Bromley .......... 101
Andrade. Miss Athene, 7, Alexandra Crescent, Bromley ... 17, la, 2a, 4a, 5a,

8a, 16a, 20a, 22a, 
23a, 33a, 36a, 
41a, 42a

Atkins, Miss M. Allison, 4, Rectory Place, Chislehurst ......  63, 10a, 31a
Atkins, Miss M. Francisca, 4, Rectory Place, Chislehurst 71

Baines, Miss Janet, 7, Wanstead Road, Bromley .................  56, 67, 70
Barnard, Miss L., Hope Lodge, 28, Westmoreland Road,

Bromley ............................................................................... 30, 94, 125
Blencowe, Mrs. E. P., Wentworth, Chislehurst .................  81, 13a
Bower, Lady, Manor Place, Chislehurst ............................  28, 38, 66
Bradshaw, Miss Constance, r.b.a.r.o.i., Rosetherne, Bickley 23, 26
Bridson, Miss Elfrida, Sunningdale, Keston, Kent .............  79, 90
Browning, A. G., 9, Avenue Studios, Fulham Road, Lon­

don, S.W.3............................................................................... 25
Bunting, M. G., 19, Selborne Road, Sidcup ........................  19, 24 , 29, 116
Burgess, Miss Margaret E., a .r .c .a ., The Bush, Chislehurst

Road, Chislehurst ................................................................  21a, 26a. 39a, 40a

Carter, Miss Phyllis, a .r .c.a., 135, High Street, Beckenham 21, 31. 100. 32a

Duncanson, Miss E. M., Templewood, Bromley .................  41, 114. 121

Finney, A. G., 17, Palace Grove, Bromley ............................  I l l ,  129. 130, 131,
132, 133, 134

Fitchew, Miss Dorothy, The Oriels, Widmore, Bromley ... 60, 102, 127, 17a,
18a

Fitchew, E. H., The Oriels? Widmore, Bromley .................  72, 98, 28a
Foreman, Miss Josephine S. G., 8, Manor Road, Beckenham 3. 103, 119

a—Denotes entry in Section II.
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Harrild, Fred. 18. Queen Anne’s Gate, S.W.l....................  45a. 46a. 47a, 48a
Harrild, Miss Marjorie, Walsingham, Chislehurst .............  1
Harris, Miss Maude, Goddington, 5, Lake Avenue, Bromley 77, 84
Haseltine, Miss Phyllis, Seafield, Chislehurst ....................  33, 55. 59
Hibberd, Miss Mary, Danemore Studio, 37, Manor Road,

Forest Hill, S.E.23 ..........................................................  95, 107
Hunt, Henry J., 10, Talbot Road, Bromley .......................  6a, 9a. 11a

King, Mrs. Lewis, Park View, Sundridge Avenue, Bromley 8, 27, 110 
Kirlew, Miss R., 19, Kinnaird Avenue, Bromley .............  6, 12. 91, 122

Lees, Miss Dorothy May, The Gables, Beckenham .............  52, 104
Lines-Roberts, Miss D. M., Eulinya, Park Hill, Bickley ... 49a, 50a

Marler, Miss Evelyn, Nevisford, May’s Hill Road, Short-
lands ................................................................................ 49

McCheane, Col. M. W. H., Alverstead, Shortlands, Kent ... 57, 73

Oakes, Miss M. G., 17, Scots Avenue, Shortlands .............  113, 30a

Payne, Miss M. Dorothy, Saxbys, Chislehurst .................... 96
Pitt Payne, Mrs. L. L, Montrose, 118, London Road,

Bromley ............................................................................  47, 65. 88
Phillips, Mrs. B. M. Cobden, Elmstead Cottage, Chislehurst 4
Platt, Miss K. E., Leesons Corner, Chislehurst ................ 10, 97. 117, 128

Rae, Mrs. Mary, Pittfield, Edenbridge, Kent ................... 45, 78, 85
Reid, Norman, 65, Coniston Road, Bromley Hill ................  124 . 43a. 44a
Hyland, Miss Irene, r .b.a., 43, Holland Park, W .ll............  5
Robb, Sheila K., 33, Southborough Road, Bickley .............  138

a—Denotes entry in Section II.

Galton, Miss Ada, c /o  Mrs. Asser, Logs Hill,- Chislehurst 62. 66
Grubb, Miss Lorna K., 1, Cambridge Road, Bromley ...... 87
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Schofield, Miss Mary, 4, Pond field Road, Hayes, Kent ......
Schofield, Arthur, 4, Pond field Road, Hayes, Kent .............
Scott, E. R., 17,- Queens Road, Bromley ...............................
Selby, Miss A. K., 69, Westmoreland Road, Bromley ......
Sharp, Miss Maud, The Elms, Bickley ...................................
Shaij), Miss Dorothea, r .b.a., r .o.i ., 22, Blomfield Road,

London, W.9...........................................................................
Simpson, Miss Evelyn, Park End, Willow Vale, Chislehurst 
Simpson, Miss Mary, r .b.a., Little Barn, Benendon, Kent 
Smith, Miss Marcella, r .b.a., 22, Blomfield Road, W.9. ...
Smith, M. Poole, 131, Widmore Road, Bromley .................
Smith, W. E., 2, Siward Road, Bromley ............................
Spencer, Miss M. I., 83, Albemarle Road, Beckenham ......

Taitt, B. H., 80, Southborough Road, Bickley ....................
Thomas, Miss Jess, r .d .8., Studio, 97, Widmore Road, 

Bromley ...............................................................................

Tomlin, Mrs. Anne D., 4, Oldfield Road, Bickley .............
Townsend, P., Crofton Court, Orpington, Kent.....................

Ware, Cecil, Verdun, 53, Tylney Road, Bromley .................
Webb, Mrs. Harry, Lepel, Chislehurst ...............................
Wells. Edwin A., 93, Canon Road, Bromley ........................
White, Mrs. Grace, 67, Hawes Lane, West Wickham, Kent
Willett, Miss E. M., Tiger Cottage, Chislehurst .................
Wynne Thomas, Copley Dene, 20, Sundridge Avenue, 

Bromley ...............................................................................

51, 54, 106. 12a 
9, 15
43, 46, 50 
89
3a, 27a, 34a 

16
115, 24a, 38a 
53
22, 32 
7, 20 
35, 39 
53, 74, 112

75, 82, 92, 93

13, 34. 40, 7a, 14a, 
15a

37. 80, 86, 19a 
126

76, 83 
64. 99
29a, 35a, 37a 
48, 69
44, 61. 135, 136 

2, 36, 42, 109

a—Denotes entry In Section II.



CRAFTS.
Names and Addresses of Exhibitors

Allen, Mrs. D. M., Down’s Hill House, Beckenham ..........
Anderson, Mrs. D. M., 15, Shawfield Park, Bromley .........
Andrade, Miss Athene, 7, Alexandra Crescent, Bromley ...

Atkins, Miss M. Francisca, 4, Rectory Place, Chislchurst

Beer, Miss J. M., Northernhay, Bickley Road, Bickley ... 
Bishop, Miss M. J., 25, Quernmore Road, Bromley .............

Bolton, Miss Denise, Kennetton, Pines Road, Bromley ......
Boswell, Mrs. P. R., Oriel Lodge, Bickley ........................
Bradshaw, Miss Constance, r .b.a., n.o.i., Rosetherne,

Bicklcy ............................................................................
Burton, T. C. (Burton Bros.), 82, High Street, Bromley ...

Carter, Miss Phyllis, a.r .c.a., 135, High Street, Beckenham
Cave, Mrs. M. M., The Homestead, Chislehursl ................
Cazeaux, Miss Valerie, 42, Hawes Road, Bromley .............
Cubitt, Mrs. Agnes M., 8, Malmain's Way, Beckenham ...

Daniels, Miss B. R., Old field, Bickley ..................................
Dean, Miss Doris, 68, Burnt Ash Lane, Bromley .................
Duncanson, Miss E. F., Templewood, Bromley .................
Duncauson, Miss E. M., Templewood, Bromley ................
Duncanson, Miss, Nutwood, Bickley .....................................

Earle, Mrs. Lilian G., St. John’s House, Park Hill Road, 
Bexley, Kent ..................................................................

Ellis, Mrs. L., 2, Siward Road, Bromley ...........................
32

114
57, 67. 90
79, 103, 122, 128, 

129, 133, 134 
138, 140, 149

169
80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 

85, 86, 87 
117
113, 113a, 156 

121, 144
9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 

14, 15

38
125, 142, 155
126. 127
54, 61, 64, 68, 69, 

70

88. 80 
7a 
158 
163
143, 164

167
120



Gleilliill, Mrs. N., 19, Celtic Avenue, Shortlands .............. 21, 22, 27, 28, 29,
30, 31, 35, 36

Griffith, Mrs. F., 21, Garden Road, Bromley .....................  112
Gregory, Miss Audrey, Kim Lawn, Bickley .........................  132

Hibberd, Miss Mary, Danemore Studio, 37, Manor Road,
Forest Hill, S.E.23..................................................................  171, 181, 182. 183,

184, 185. 186, 187, 
188, 96, 97, 98, 
99, 100, 101, 102

Hunt, George E., The Studio, 10, Bull Street, Harborne,
Birmingham ..........................................................................  37

Hunt Henry J., 10, Talbot Road, Bromley ....................... 32

Jones, Miss Ivy B., 33, Orchard Road, Bromley .................. 75, 76
Joynson, Mrs. Honor, Eflingham Lodge, St. Mary Cray ... 135, 147

Kearns, Miss R., 20, Sundridge Avenue, Bromley ........... 116
Kirlew, Miss R., 19, Kinnaird Avenue, Bromley ................ 118, 130
Kittke, Miss J. M., The Gate House, Kippington, Sevenoaks 136

March, Miss Elsie, u.b.a., Goddendene, Farnborough, Kent 6, 7, 8, 33, 34, 170
March, Sydney, Goddendene, Farnborough, Kent ..............  1, 2, 3
Mather, F. H., 33, Nightingale Lane, Bromley .................. 23, 24, 25, 26
Morley, Robert, 5, Aberdeen Buildings, Bromley .................. Special Exhibit
Murray, Miss Fiona, 9, Upper Park Road, Bromley ..........  78

Norman, Mrs. A. C., The Rookery, Bromley Common ......  104, 105, 106, 107,
108. 109, 110, 111, 
165

Parke, Mrs. William, Elmfield, Bromley Common ........... . 172, 173, 174, 175,
176, 177, 178, 179. 
180

Pamphilon, Miss Zoe, 84a, London Road. Bromley .............. 38, 39, 40, 41, 42,
43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 
48, 51, 62, 65, 66, 
77

Phillips, Miss E. M. C., Warren Edge Road, Southbourne,
Bournemouth ......................................................................  124, 131, 140

33



Robb. Miss Betty K., 33, Southborough Road, Bickley ......
Roles. Arthur C., Awbridge, Near Romsey, Hampshire ... 
Rowley, A. J., 140, Church Street, Kensington, W.8.............

Scarbrough, S. R., 15, Morgan Road, Bromley ....................
Schooling, Miss Eileen, Rosewood, Wanstead Road, Bromley
Selby, Miss Lucy A., Hazlemere, 69, Westmoreland Road, 

Bromley ............................................................................
Sillitoe, Miss F., Claremont, St. John's Road, Sidcup, Kent

Smith, E., 24, Gilbert Road, Bromley ..................................
Simmons, Mrs. D. M., 14a, Hope Park, Bromley ................
Simpson, Miss Mary, r .b.a., Little Barn, Benendon, Kent 
Snow, Mrs. E. L., 19a, Hammelton Road, Bromley .............

Temperley, Miss Audrey, 14, Wendover Road, Bromley ... 
Thomas, Miss Jess, R.D.8., The Studios, Widmore Road, 

Bromley ............................................................................

Watts, Mrs. E. M., Bromley School of Needlework, Shaftes­
bury House, 67. Widmore Road, Bromley ....................

Wickham, Mrs. B. S., 113, Mason’s Hill, Bromley .............
Wheeler-Bennett, Mrs., Ravensbourne, Keston, Kent .........
Whelon, Mrs. C. M., Dial House, Bickley ...........................
Wynne Thomas, Mrs. M., 20, Sundridge Avenue, Bromley

Robb, Miss Sheila K., 33, Southborough Road, Bickley ...... 150. 151, 152. 157. 
161

91. 92, 93. 94, 95 
160
55, 63, 73

16, 17, 18 
168

56
49. 50. 52. 53. 58, 

59, 60. 71, 74 
16, 17, 18 
4, 5 
19. 20 
115

159

139

153, 154
137
166
119. 123. 145, 146 
143, 163

Strong & Sous, Ltd., Printers, B rom ley.


